PUBLIC NOTICE:

Princeville Zoning Board will meet on Thursday, November 3, 2022, 7:00 p.m. Princeville Village Hall

Board Room 206 N. Walnut Ave. Princeville, IL

AGENDA

- 1. Call Meeting to Order and Roll Call.
- 2. Discussion on making a recommendation to the Princeville Village Board regarding the approval of an Ordinance Amending Zoning Regulation in Title 17 of the Princeville Village Code to allow storage facilities as a permitted use in C-2 Commercial Zoning District.
- 3. Public Comment
- **4.** Motion to recommend to the Princeville Village Board regarding the approval of an Ordinance Amending Zoning Regulation in Title 17 of the Princeville Village Code to allow storage facilities as a permitted use in C-2 Commercial Zoning District.
- 5. Adjournment.

Dan Huss, Zoning Board Chairman

Posted 10/20/2022